E‐mail:drnazmina11@gmail.com 

Co‐PI:‐ Md. Asib Iqbal Scientific Officer, Pilot Plant and Processing Division, 

Bangladesh Jute Research Institute, Manik Mia Avenue,  

Dhaka‐1207. Mob.01714891542, E‐mail. asibbjri@gmail.com 
 

4. Sub‐project budget (Tk): 

4.1 Total: 42,15,530/‐ (Forty two lac fifteen thousand five hundred thirty taka only).   

4.2 Revised (if any): N/A 

 

5. Duration of the sub‐project: 

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 7th November, 2017  

5.2 End date:     30th September, 2018  

 

6. Justification of undertaken the sub‐project: 

The production of  various  types of  industrial  fabrics  for  industrial  application  is  almost  as old  as  the